(R-92-1596)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-279895
ADOPTED oN __ MAY 041392

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the Ccity Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first
amendment to agreement with Leighton and Associates, for the
purpose of providing additional work on Desert View Drive, under
the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR—237g38f35

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $44,424.81 from the General Fund Public Liability
Claims and $146,642.95 from Transnet Interest contingent in the
amendment of the SANDAG approved Transnet budget, is hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing
funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby authorized to have the Transnet Budget amended through

SANDAG to include this project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

ohn K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney
JKR:v1j
04/07/92

Aud.Cert:9200790
Or.Dept:E&D
R-92-1596
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANC%mom nﬁg 9200790
A
DEPT. NO.: 544
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY joB OPERATION BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE []]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 191,067.76

Vendor Lieghton and Associates

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Amendment to agreement — Desert view Drive Soils

Investigation.

Date April 7, 1992 ﬂl Wiwmé{m ﬂzg@{)

AUDITOR ND COMPTRO! LER’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JjoB OPERATION BENF/!
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
1 0 100 601 106 4151 60106 $44,424.81
2 0| 30300 9544 146,642.95
TOTAL AMOUNT $191,067.76
AC~361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE [:]

May 011952 AC 9200790

31N SRR
Q’"} FO5G5



. -~
b 3 s N
............... »hua.immmwwmm.w,m, sy .
™ AN Bt o e ine 170 0L o vy 3 » gty
” PR s A . o)

‘hmw““wﬁwmwwﬁww
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City 0f San Dieg0 ON ... MaY.0.4.1992,
by the following vote:
Council Members Yeas Nays Not Presen. Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer vd O O O
Ron Roberts B/ ] J O
John Hartley rd O O O
George Stevens l]/ O] O O
Tom Behr B/ U ] O
Valerie Stallings E/ O O L]
Judy McCarty [g/ O O] J
Bob Filner [j O O] O
0 O rd 0

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: .............................. MAUREENOCONNO.R ............................ »

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

o LR omda. L. Lwrmis

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Q_Q 97 9 8 9 ;-) MAY 0 4, 1992

Number. .. N 00N Adopted ...,

CC-1276 (Rev. 11/91)




N e \»-_\;v--m)

92 fifR 22 il k23

‘L-l; . ‘;Ul-l"CE

Sha Bilcel, CA



